

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8657/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in RA No.12/2006 in LPA No.732/1995 and order dated 03/08/2005 in LPA No.732/1995 in CWP No.6335/1993, LPA No.218/1996 in CWP No.10813/1994, LPA No. 623/1996 in CWP No.8512/1993, LPA No.412/1996 in CWP No. 7757/1993, LPA No.621/1996 in CWP No.965/1994, LPA No.622/1996 in CWP No. 8975/1993, LPA No.625/1996 in CWP No.7756/1993, LPA No.626/1996 in CWP No.7747/1993, LPA No.624/1996 in CWP No.16287/1993 and in LPA No.120/1996 in CWP No.6335/1993

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURA PRASAHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mrs. Biji Rajesh, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the operation of the High Court's order.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master